



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 003      **Contract ID:** 0171-0390      **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 1  
**Letting Date:** November 25, 2015 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Advertised on:** 11/4/2015 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 210 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** East Windsor/Union Maintenance Facilities Tank Replacement      **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SRS Petroleum Services Corp.	\$1,617,947.25	100.00%
2	Connecticut Tank Removal, Inc.	\$2,025,794.75	125.21%





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) SRS Petroleum Services Corp.		(2) Connecticut Tank Removal, Inc.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0110	0205004	14.000	457.31000	6,402.34	87.25000	1,221.50		
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0120	0209001	2,850.000	12.66000	36,081.00	15.75000	44,887.50		
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0130	0210820	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00		
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0140	0212000	790.000	21.65000	17,103.50	39.50000	31,205.00		
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0150	0213100	3.000	313.76000	941.28	35.15000	105.45		
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0160	0219001	527.000	8.12000	4,279.24	5.25000	2,766.75		
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0170	0304002	476.000	58.79000	27,984.04	41.25000	19,635.00		
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0180	0406171	328.000	163.38000	53,588.64	215.00000	70,520.00		
HMA S0.5		ton						
0190	0406172	328.000	170.58000	55,950.24	210.00000	68,880.00		
HMA S0.375		ton						
0200	0406236	285.000	14.87000	4,237.95	9.50000	2,707.50		
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0210	0507201	1.000	9,661.64000	9,661.64	3,475.00000	3,475.00		
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0220	0603169	27.000	391.94000	10,582.38	185.00000	4,995.00		
PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0230	0651001	17.000	94.70000	1,609.90	26.15000	444.55		
BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) SRS Petroleum Services Corp.		(2) Connecticut Tank Removal, Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0240 0651051 12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	56.000 l.f.	101.48000	5,682.88	25.25000	1,414.00		
0250 0651743 6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	12.000 l.f.	102.09000	1,225.08	370.00000	4,440.00		
0260 0652009 12" R.C. CULVERT END	2.000 ea.	982.27000	1,964.54	510.00000	1,020.00		
0270 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	5.000 c.y.	222.85000	1,114.25	45.00000	225.00		
0280 0901003 STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	859.14000	1,718.28	2,850.00000	5,700.00		
0290 0901005 BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	102.000 ea.	1,064.96000	108,625.92	1,095.00000	111,690.00		
0300 0913041 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	270.000 l.f.	65.60000	17,712.00	71.00000	19,170.00		
0310 0913053 10' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	184.000 l.f.	99.57000	18,320.88	106.00000	19,504.00		
0320 0913054 6' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 10' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	2,627.80000	5,255.60	2,730.00000	5,460.00		
0330 0913880 30' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	2,504.80000	5,009.60	4,800.00000	9,600.00		
0340 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	53.000 m.ga	72.21000	3,827.13	72.25000	3,829.25		
0350 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	1,092.000 s.y.	14.87000	16,238.04	62.00000	67,704.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) SRS Petroleum Services Corp.		(2) Connecticut Tank Removal, Inc.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0360	0950005	1,092.000	9.34000	10,199.28	9.50000	10,374.00		
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0370	0969070	7.000	1,705.14000	11,935.98	2,170.00000	15,190.00		
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT **	mo.						
	See Special Provisions **							
0380	0980001	(1.000)	5,471.20000	5,471.20	9,500.00000	9,500.00		
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0390	1209050	220.000	9.11000	2,004.20	8.20000	1,804.00		
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (GENERAL)	s.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,617,947.25		\$2,025,794.75			
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,617,947.25</b>		<b>\$2,025,794.75</b>			
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>								